agencies, and the outcome from various state regulatory proceedings, including those focused on tax
reform

3

Merger Overview

January 2018 Investor Update

Creating A Leading Energy Company

5

Merger Drives
Value For All
Stakeholders

Expect to deliver exceptional
value through attractive
earnings and dividend growth

Serving customers and
communities with reliable
service, clean energy, and
fewer and lower rate increases

Maintaining a rewarding and
challenging work environment for
valued employees

Shareholders

Customers &

Communities

Employees

January 2018 Investor Update

Merger Of Equals

• Creates a leading energy company with a combined

equity value of ~$14.5 billion1 – a more valuable

company for shareholders and a stronger company

for customers

• 100% stock-for-stock, tax-free exchange of shares

with no transaction debt and no exchange of cash

• Exchange Ratio

 WR: 1:1 (52.5% ownership)

 GXP: 0.5981:1 (47.5% ownership)

• Transaction structure directly responsive to earlier
regulatory concerns

• Closing expected second quarter 2018

6

Great Plains

Energy

Westar

Energy

Pro Forma

Combined

Rate Base ($billion)4 $6.6 $6.5 $13.1

Electric Customers 864,400 707,000 1,571,400

Owned Generation

Capacity (MW)
6,524 6,573 13,097

Renewables5 (MW) 1,455 1,661 3,116

Transmission Miles 3,600 6,400 10,000

Distribution Miles 22,700 29,000 51,700
1. Great Plains Energy and Westar Energy combined market cap as of 12/29/17.

2. Excludes Great Plains Energy’s Crossroad Energy Center in the Mississippi Delta and Westar’s Spring Creek Energy Center in Logan County, OK.

3. Operating metrics as of 9/30/17.

4. Estimated rate base based on ordered and settled rate cases.

5. Renewables include both owned and purchase power agreements as of 12/31/17.

Energy CentersWestar Energy Great Plains Energy

Combined Service Area2 Key Operating Metrics3

January 2018 Investor Update

Stronger Platform For Earnings Growth

7

$3.25
$2.43

$3.57

2016A Pro Forma 2021E